Higginbotham and Barnard Insurance Group Form Powerful North Texas Team

May 6, 2024



(Fort Worth, Texas) – Higginbotham, the largest independent insurance, financial and HR services firm headquartered in Texas and one of the top firms in the country, has brought on board Barnard Insurance Group of Wichita Falls, Texas. This move turns a friendly rivalry between neighbors into a sturdy collaboration with benefits for teams and clients on both sides.

Higginbotham Chairman and CEO Rusty Reid looks to the future with a platform of strategic growth, building relationships with respected agencies that share the firm's culture of client service, team support, and community investment. With Barnard Insurance Group of Wichita Falls, Reid didn't have

to look far. Higginbotham already has an office in the Texas city, which lies only two hours northwest of Fort Worth.

"Barnard Insurance Group has been family owned and operated since 1931," said Reid. "They have accounts that are 60 years old, and a wall in their office that celebrates team members who've been on board for 30 years or more. They have terrific relationships with insurance carriers and irreplaceable expertise in the energy industry. Best of all, we already know them and know we're going to enjoy working with them."

Barnard Insurance Managing Director John Barnard agreed, noting that the familiarity between his office and the Wichita Falls Higginbotham office has made the collaboration uniquely friendly and comfortable.

"Rusty likes to say about future partners, 'Would you have Thanksgiving dinner with them?'" said Barnard. "Well, we're past that point with the Higginbotham folks. I used to be next door neighbors with the managing director here, and our kids go to school together. We're committed members of the same community, so in a way, we're already a team. Now we get to take that teamwork to the office as well."

Barnard Insurance Office Manager Sharon Hubbard shared her positive experiences of the transition, noting that the easy exchange of ideas between the two teams has already led to improvements for both — and to one significant addition to her firm's menu of offerings.

"We had a group from Higginbotham over last week and everybody was talking to everybody about new systems and new ways of doing things," said Hubbard. "We have a lot of specialized information to share about services we've offered for decades, and now we get to tap into the Higginbotham resources for things like employee benefits services that we've never offered before. This is going to be such a winning combination."

Barnard concluded by noting the importance of economies of scale in the modern insurance industry, wisdom born from his firm's many successful decades of serving the niche oil and gas industry with specialized offerings allowed by wide market penetration.

"The industry has changed a lot," Barnard said. "You've got to have a strong team behind you and a lot of insurance carriers to choose from — which means you've got to have the buying power of a company like Higginbotham.

We're excited for the future with this partnership because it's going to make us more competitive and allow us to offer more value to our clients than ever before."

About Barnard Insurance Group

Family owned and operated since 1931, Barnard Insurance Group of Wichita Falls is an independent agency that strives to protect what matters most to residents and business owners across Texas. With services that include personal, life and health, and commercial coverage — including specialties in oil and gas (energy), construction, hospitality, manufacturing, technology, transportation, and health care — the Barnard Insurance team follows a proven, four-step Beyond Insurance® program that helps identify, understand, implement, and monitor personal and business risk management strategies, while providing quality products and excellent service at competitive costs.

Visit bigwf.com for more information.

About Higginbotham

Higginbotham is a single source solution for insurance, financial and HR/employee benefits services. The employee-owned firm was established in 1948 and ranks by revenue today as the nation's 21st largest independent insurance brokerage. Based in Fort Worth, Texas, Higginbotham serves businesses and individuals through locations across the nation. The firm specializes in tailoring programs to meet each client's unique needs, and in standing by those programs with their Day Two Services®, which provide proactive customer support through the life of each policy.

Higginbotham is a values-driven firm that strives to be family to employees, accountable to clients, teammates to carriers, and generous to communities.

Visit higginbotham.com for more information.